The Administrative Law Judge may recommend any

discipline, and the Board may make any variance in that recommendation, as the

law may then permit.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that:

2. Respondent shall, within ninety days from the date of this Order, pay costs of

this proceeding in the amount of Four Thousand Five Hundred ($4500.00) dollars.

Payment shall be made payable to the Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional

Services, and mailed to:

Department Monitor
Division of Enforcement

Department of Safety and Professional Services
P.O. Box 8935

Madison, WI 53708-8935